GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3375
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2004

MINIMUM EXPORT PRICE OF COIR
Manoj Dr. K.S.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) what is the current minimum price for coir products; and
(b) whether the Central Government has any plan to revise the minimum export price and floor price of coir product, if so, the details?
Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRIE.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)
(a) Currently there is no Minimum Export Price for coir and coir products.

(b) The question of its revision, therefore, does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

